TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM551356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ashworth, LLC		09/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YGM Retail Limited	
Street Address:	1/F, 22 Tai Yau Street	
City:	San Po Kong, Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1856825	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	2012411	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	1938132	ASHWORTH
Serial Number:	88225247	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	3857708	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	1621300	
Registration Number:	1967399	
Registration Number:	1940723	
Registration Number:	3857707	
Registration Number:	4064615	
Registration Number:	4594101	
Registration Number:	4766017	PRIMATEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735776301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9735776300 Phone:

Email: michael@mjbrownlaw.com

Michael Brown/Michael J Brown Law Office **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 354 Eisenhower Parkway

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0945

900525196

	laza 1, 2nd Floor, Suite 2025 ivingston, NEW JERSEY 07039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brown	
SIGNATURE:	/MichaelJBrown/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2019	
Total Attachments: 7	·	
source=Trademark Assignment_US	A (Redacted)#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment_US	A (Redacted)#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment_US	A (Redacted)#page3.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment_US	A (Redacted)#page4.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment_US	A (Redacted)#page5.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment US	A (Redacted)#page6.tif	

 $source = Trademark\ Assignment_USA\ (Redacted) \# page 7.tif$

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment of Rights (this "Trademark Assignment"), dated September 9, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is between Ashworth, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 5545 Fermi Ct, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignor") and [YGM Retail Limited], a company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong and having its registered office at 1/F, 22 Tai Yau Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all right (legal and equitable), title, goodwill, benefits and interest (legal and/or beneficial) in and to certain intellectual property assets consisting of those trademarks and trade names Ashworth, 雅獅威 and 艾許沃斯, set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee free from all encumbrances, all right (legal and equitable), title, and interest (legal and/or beneficial) in and to the Assigned Marks, together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which such rights are used, including all rights, privileges, and advantages thereto including without limitation, the right to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any further documents and take any reasonable actions which may be required to transfer and effect a valid recordal of this Trademark Assignment in any individual country or jurisdiction according to the laws thereof, which shall, at all time of execution, be considered incorporated by reference in this Trademark Assignment.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first written above.

Assignor	Assignee	For and on behalf of YGM REVAIL LIMITED
ASHWORTH, LLC By: Name: David Abeles Title: President and Chief Executive Officer By: Name: Jeff Barker	YGM RETAIL LIMITED By: Name: Fu SING Y Title: DIRECTOR Affix company chop:	
Title: Chief Financial Officer		
Witness to the signatures of the Assignor	Witness to the signa	tures of the Assignee
Notary Public	Notary Public, Hong	Kong

Kwong Chi Keung Notary Public 9/F., York House, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong SAR.

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ve to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulnes	rifies only the identity of the individual who signed the documen ss, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California				
County of <u>San Diego</u>				
On <u>S&pt: 10,2019</u> before me,	Rebecca J. Smith, Notary Public			
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appearedJeff Barker	Namejš) of Signer(s)			
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity			
REBECCA J SMITH Commission # 2143934 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2020	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public			
	IONAL			
fraudulent reattachment of this	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.			
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:				
Document Date:				
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:			
□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General			
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact			
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservato				
☐ Other: ☐ Other: Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:				
organica a representanty.	Signer is Representing:			

©2018 National Notary Association

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the documers, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of San Diego	
Sort 10 2019	Rebecca J. Smith, Notary Public
Date Detore me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
ersonally appeared <u>David Abeles</u>	
	Name(f) of Signey(s)
the proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by the her their sign uthorized capacity(jet), and that by the her their sign pon behalf of which the personje) acted, executed the	(halsheither executed the same in (is)her/their ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
RESECCA J. SMITH Commission # 2143934 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Express Mar 21, 2029	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature 12/8/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature Of Notary Public
OPTI	Signature of Notary Public ONAL
Completing this information can d	Signature of Notary Public
Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document	Signature of Notary Public ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Completing this information can defined the fraudulent reattachment of this	Signature of Notary Public ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature of Notary Public ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature of Notary Public ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages:
Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this information of Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this information can of the complete can be completed as a compl	Signatuse of Notary Public ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages:
Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this information of this information of this information of this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this information of this informat	Signatuse of Notary Public ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Signatuse of Notary Public ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s):
Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General	Signature of Notary Public ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – □ Limited □ General
Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – D Limited D General Individual D Attorney in Fact	Signature of Notary Public ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – □ Limited □ General Individual □ Attorney in Fact
Completing this information can a fraudulent reattachment of this. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited Ceneral Individual Attorney in Fact	Signature of Notary Public ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – □ Limited □ General

©2018 National Notary Association

EXHIBIT A

ASHWORTH TRADEMARKS

Trademark Country	App. No Reg. No Int. Classes
	App. No Reg. No Int. Classes

-Redacted-

Trademark Country App. No	
	Reg. No Int. Classes
Trademark Country App. No	Reg. No Int. Classes

-Redacted-

ASHWORTH	United States of America	74/452,326	1,856,825	25
ASHWORTH	United States of America	74/555,193	2,012,411	25
ASHWORTH	United States of America	74/555,194	1,938,132	25
ASHWORTH	United States of America	88/225,247		18
ASHWORTH + Golfman logo version 2	United States of America	77/705,786	3,857,708	25
Golfman logo version 1	United States of America	73/801,543	1,621,300	25
Golfman logo version 1	United States of America	75/174731	2,215,084	18

Trademark	Country	App. No	Reg. No	Int. Classes
Golfman logo version 3	United States of America	74/555,196	1,967,399	25
Golfman logo version 3	United States of America	74/555,198	1,940,723	25
Golfman logo version 3	United States of America	77/705,778	3,857,707	25
Golfman logo version 3	United States of America	85/171,847	4,064,615	25
Golfman logo version 3	United States of America	85/963,219	4,594,101	18, 25, 28
PRIMATEC	United States of America	86/390,767	4,766,017	25
ASHWORTH (stylized)	United States of America	75/174734	2,215,085	18
WEATHER SYSTEMS (stylized)	United States of America	75/233,023	2,149,076	25

-Redacted-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 11/30/2019